OFF 'THE GRIP

Across

1 Roof edges

6 It's usually longer than 12 parsecs
9 Cicero sent them to Atticus

10 7,8, and 9 of anine

12 Age

13 Consume

14  Sea near Australia

17  Indy to Peoria dir.

18 Mesopotamia's largest city in 2000 BC
19 "Geck, wo ___ mein auto?"

20 Repeated, a walker

22 Hoosier St.

23 Reading, for one (abbr.)

24 Hodgman’s role

25 Remains of a blaze

26 Repeated syllable in "Land of a Thousand
Dances"

27 Disco___

28 Windows' default browser (abbr.)
29 Quaker treat

31 Green Hornet sidekick

33 "Until _____ isfully operational..."
34  Like a beaver

39 Interstate abbr.

42  Norma ___

45 Sudden repetitive movement

47  Perfect

48 Charged molecule

49  Early Dadaist

50 One, in Orleans (var.)

51 French choppers

52 Turf

53 Lland Ll

54  Crosses out

55 Donald, in Dusseldorf

56 Physique, informally

57 Station where you'd find power converters
59 Actor's ambition

60 Hartsfield-Jackson designation

61 Like arout

64  Place on the web

65 Net gty. on a food package

66
67
69
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

You walk all over it
Crow's cry

Willing isolation

Before noon

In the past

Tillamook st.
Decorative vase

Start for cure or tome
Presidential monogram

One might be black, yellow, or chocolate

(abbr.)

82
83
84
85
87
88
89
93
94
95
98
102
103
105
107
108
109
114
115
116
117
119
121
122
123
124
125
127
129
130

Ferdinand of Manchester United
Navy ship prefix

Arthur of Maude

Feverish shakes

Urinate

Possess

Faux Cochran defense

Paddled boat

Quite a lot, poetically

Drug related deaths (abbr.)
"..___apuddytat!"

Tokyo tipple

Beggar's Canyon target

Dapper headwear

One is generally required for service
Body of values

Enharmonic B-flat

One percent of a crore

Dark lord

Floater

Farmer's tool

Girlfriend or boyfriend (abbr.)
Agnes

Latin infinitive

Director Lee

Modern communication medium

" Jovel!"

Exemplar of lightness
Guinea fowl

Act



132 Border patrol dept. until 2003 38 Literary inits.

133 Eliot's inits. 39 Arborio dish

134 Iberian country code 40 "East St. Louis ____ ", jazz standard
135 Maple genus 41 107.7, The ____

136 Dell, HP, Toshiba, and others 42 A lJack White bandmate

139 Roman fiddler 43 ", Sir Loin of Beef!"

140 Bidder for YHOO 44  Sagas

141 People competitor 45 Bond attire

142 Not believable (abbr.) 46  January geekfest

144 NBC medical drama 56 Wicket top

146 Erstwhile PHI WR 57 Where Santa Claus is coming to
147 Pipped cube 58 Whose nobs earn you a point
148 Typographic units 62 Pass

151 Sun god 63 Waterloo

152 Uses a manual scale 64  Hungry desert dweller

155 Adroitness 67 Protective material

68 Nixon's vice

70  Flying Disc
Down . . 71 __ lanka
1 ArorT1at|c chemical compound 72  Shaved stuffin a cone
2 Not in port 77 Bliss
3 Up an.d down . 80 Shocked and appalled
4 Two time U.S. Open winner 81 Good, to Gaudi
5  Prom attendee (abbr.) 86  Fuzzy forest creature
6 Barbie’s beau before Blaine 90 Jersey or Holstein
7 Silver screen alien 91 Chris Liddell
8 The smaller Dakota 92  After hrs. bankers
9 Not high 96 Evil force
1 A Io.ng long way to run 97 Charlotte Amalie's locale
12 Tedium 99 Infants
14 The Company 100 Tiny herbivore
15  Predecessor of 14 Down 101 A typical mime attribute
16 Roofed patio 104 Mucus
17 "..___ extreme prejudice 106 One who accomplishes goals
18 (NH2)2co 109 Aid in a misdeed
21  Planet with two suns 110 Fresh fish
23  Givea ha.rd time 111 Leipzig leggings
24 Kett.le skin 112 Uluru's honoree
27 It might cross an ave. 113 Menace in the first
30 It's steeped south of the border 118 Burdens
31 "Black horse and the Cherry Tree" singer 120 Wane
32 London prov. 126 It often precedes Olde
34 It brings one down? 128 Cardio
35 Glandular prefix 131 Who's scruffy looking?
36 Gentleman's counterpart? 137 "I'mtired of these ___ snakes!" (abbr.)
37 Object of predation 138 Dual channel



141
143
145
147
148
149
150
152
153
154
155
156
157

Beehive State

Appear

Woodworker's tool
Genetic code

Late in the day, poetically
Roger Goodell's purview
Pig palace

Not color (abbr.)

"How cute!"

Sperling who's also a client
Beehive or bob
Dartmouth's home St.
Liverpool to Cambridge dir.



