## OFF THE GRID

## Across

Across			
1	Roof edges	66	You walk all over it
6	It's usually longer than 12 parsecs	67	Crow's cry
9	Cicero sent them to Atticus	69	Willing isolation
10	7, 8, and 9 of a nine	73	Before noon
12	Age	74	In the past
13	Consume	75	Tillamook st.
14	Sea near Australia	76	Decorative vase
17	Indy to Peoria dir.	77	Start for cure or tome
18	Mesopotamia's largest city in 2000 BC	78	Presidential monogram
19	"Geck, wo mein auto?"	79	One might be black, yellow, or chocolate
20	Repeated, a walker	(abb	
22	Hoosier St.	82	Ferdinand of Manchester United
23	Reading, for one (abbr.)	83	Navy ship prefix
24	Hodgman's role	84	Arthur of Maude
25	Remains of a blaze	85	Feverish shakes
26	Repeated syllable in "Land of a Thousand	87	Urinate
Dan	ces"	88	Possess
27	Disco	89	Faux Cochran defense
28	Windows' default browser (abbr.)	93	Paddled boat
29	Quaker treat	94	Quite a lot, poetically
31	Green Hornet sidekick	95	Drug related deaths (abbr.)
33	"Until is fully operational"	98	" a puddy tat!"
34	Like a beaver	102	Tokyo tipple
39	Interstate abbr.	103	Beggar's Canyon target
42	Norma	105	Dapper headwear
45	Sudden repetitive movement	107	One is generally required for service
47	Perfect	108	Body of values
48	Charged molecule	109	Enharmonic B-flat
49	Early Dadaist	114	One percent of a crore
50	One, in Orleans (var.)	115	Dark lord
51	French choppers	116	Floater
52	Turf	117	Farmer's tool
53	LI and LI	119	Girlfriend or boyfriend (abbr.)
54	Crosses out	121	Agnes
55	Donald, in Dusseldorf	122	Latin infinitive
56	Physique, informally	123	Director Lee
57	Station where you'd find power converters	124	Modern communication medium
59	Actor's ambition	125	" Jove!"
60	Hartsfield-Jackson designation	127	Exemplar of lightness
61	Like a rout	129	Guinea fowl
64	Place on the web	130	Act
65	Net qty. on a food package		

- 132 Border patrol dept. until 2003
- 133 Eliot's inits.
- 134 Iberian country code
- 135 Maple genus
- 136 Dell, HP, Toshiba, and others
- 139 Roman fiddler
- 140 Bidder for YHOO
- 141 People competitor
- 142 Not believable (abbr.)
- 144 NBC medical drama
- 146 Erstwhile PHI WR
- 147 Pipped cube
- 148 Typographic units
- 151 Sun god
- 152 Uses a manual scale
- 155 Adroitness

## Down

- 1 Aromatic chemical compound
- 2 Not in port
- 3 Up and down
- 4 Two time U.S. Open winner
- 5 Prom attendee (abbr.)
- 6 Barbie's beau before Blaine
- 7 Silver screen alien
- 8 The smaller Dakota
- 9 Not high
- 11 A long long way to run
- 12 Tedium
- 14 The Company
- 15 Predecessor of 14 Down
- 16 Roofed patio
- 17 "... \_\_\_ extreme prejudice"
- 18 (NH2)2CO
- 21 Planet with two suns
- 23 Give a hard time
- 24 Kettle's kin
- 27 It might cross an ave.
- 30 It's steeped south of the border
- 31 "Black horse and the Cherry Tree" singer
- 32 London prov.
- 34 It brings one down?
- 35 Glandular prefix
- 36 Gentleman's counterpart?
- 37 Object of predation

- 38 Literary inits.
- 39 Arborio dish
- 40 "East St. Louis \_\_\_\_\_", jazz standard
- 41 107.7, The \_\_\_\_
- 42 A Jack White bandmate
- 43 "\_\_\_, Sir Loin of Beef!"
- 44 Sagas
- 45 Bond attire
- 46 January geekfest
- 56 Wicket top
- 57 Where Santa Claus is coming to
- 58 Whose nobs earn you a point
- 62 Pass
- 63 Waterloo
- 64 Hungry desert dweller
- 67 Protective material
- 68 Nixon's vice
- 70 Flying Disc
- 71 \_\_\_ Lanka
- 72 Shaved stuff in a cone
- 77 Bliss
- 80 Shocked and appalled
- 81 Good, to Gaudi
- 86 Fuzzy forest creature
- 90 Jersey or Holstein
- 91 Chris Liddell
- 92 After hrs. bankers
- 96 Evil force
- 97 Charlotte Amalie's locale
- 99 Infants
- 100 Tiny herbivore
- 101 A typical mime attribute
- 104 Mucus
- 106 One who accomplishes goals
- 109 Aid in a misdeed
- 110 Fresh fish
- 111 Leipzig leggings
- 112 Uluru's honoree
- 113 Menace in the first
- 118 Burdens
- 120 Wane
- 126 It often precedes Olde
- 128 Cardio
- 131 Who's scruffy looking?
- 137 "I'm tired of these snakes!" (abbr.)
- 138 Dual channel

- 141 Beehive State
- 143 Appear
- 145 Woodworker's tool
- 147 Genetic code
- 148 Late in the day, poetically
- 149 Roger Goodell's purview
- 150 Pig palace
- 152 Not color (abbr.)
- 153 "How cute!"
- 154 Sperling who's also a client
- 155 Beehive or bob
- 156 Dartmouth's home St.
- 157 Liverpool to Cambridge dir.